

NDPS 66 OF 2007 RN 136 of 2014.

Order No. 35 dated 10.02.25.

Total accused persons = 3.

All namely Biplab Kundu, Ashim Karmakar and Ashoke Sarkar are on C.B.

1 accused person namely Ashim Karmakar is present and files hazira while other 2 are absent and file separate petitions u./s. 317 Cr. P.C.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to demise of one of their members.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 01.04.25 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. No. W.B. 01303.