

Order No. 43 dated 05.08.25.

Total accused persons = 3.

All namely Biplab Kundu, Ashim Karmakar and Ashoke Sarkar are on C.B.

All 3 accused persons are absent and file petitions u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today this case is fixed for further evidence of PW-3.

The said witness namely Bibhas Mondal, Intelligence Officer, NCB, KZU, Kolkata, is present and files hazira.

Further examination-in-chief of PW-3 resumes today.

During his examination, Seizure List dated 25.07.2007 towards seizure of contraband substance from accd. Ashim Karmakar is marked as Ext. 1/1, Seizure List dated 25.07.2007 towards 'nil' seizure of the house of accd Ashoke Sarkar is marked as Ext. 2/1, Seizure List dated 25.07.2007 towards 'nil' seizure of accd. Biplab Kundu is marked as Ext. 3/1, Seizure List dated 26.07.2007 towards 'nil' seizure of the house of accd. Ashim Karmakar is marked as Ext. 4/1, voluntary statement of accd. Ashim Karmakar as Ext. 6, endorsement on each page of the statement of the witness as Ext. 6/1 series, the endorsement on the voluntary statement on the last page by M. Sarkar as Ext. 6/2, Secret Source Information on the format NCB I as Ext. 7, notice u./s. 67 of the NDPS Act as Ext. 8, Notice dated 25.07.2007 served upon accd. Ashim Karmakar as Ext.9, reply to the notice as Ext. 10, Arrest Memo. dated 25.07.2007 as Ext. 11, six sample packets AK1, AK2 & AK3 in duplicate are marked as Mat. Ext. I series and labels prepared by raiding party member G.N.Pandey in the AK1, AK2 & AK3 are marked as Mat. Ext. I/1 series.

His cross-examination starts and is deferred at one point on prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Exhibit List is prepared accordingly.

Ld. Special P. P. prays for two other dates in the month of September as this witness will not be available on 6.8 & 7.8.25. The case record is not required to be put up on 6.8. & 7.8.25.

This case has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 12.09.25 & 15.09.25 for appearance, further cross-examination of PW-3 and evidence of rest of the witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 01303.